

Mark H. Reed • Clerk of the Court

2017 Filing Fee Collection Report

Public Records Cases - R.C. 2743.75(I)(2)

Collecting Court*	Amount
Court of Claims	\$2,375
Clinton County Common Pleas	\$25
Geauga County Common Pleas	\$25
Licking County Common Pleas	\$25
Pickaway County Common Pleas	\$50

^{*}All filing fees collected by a clerk of the court of common pleas shall be paid to the county treasurer for deposit into the county general revenue fund. All filing fees collected by the clerk of the court of claims shall be deposited into the state treasury to the credit of the public records fund.

Man N. M.
Clerk of the Court

1-4-18